32 32
640
E4.32
H4.32
R4.32
... E4.32 ... H4.32 ... R4.32
641
E4.32

287 311 ≈ 3.14 ≈ 2.34 –
300 323 ≈ 3.27 ≈ 2.41 ≈ 4.69
312 336 ≈ 3.29 ≈ 2.42 –
325 348 ≈ 3.39 ≈ 2.47 –
337 361 ≈ 3.45 ≈ 2.50 –
350 373 ≈ 3.68 ≈ 2.61 –
362 386 ≈ 3.78 ≈ 2.66 –
375 398 ≈ 3.85 ≈ 2.70 –
387 411 ≈ 3.92 ≈ 2.73 –
400 423 ≈ 3.98 ≈ 2.77  –
 ESD version (Electro Static Discharge) available from stock. More information  From page 142
1) Lid removable, non-openable *Radius not available for e-tubes
Available bend radii
R [mm] | 063* | 075* | 100* | 125 | 150 | 175 | 200 | 220 | 250 | 300 |
Complete Part No. with required radius (R). Example:
E4.32.30.300.0 = crossbars every link / H4.32.30.300.0 = crossbars every 2nd link / R4.32.30.300.0 = fully enclosed 063* 075* 100* 125 150 175 200 220 250 300
126 150 166 166 166 166 166 166 166 166
146 158 370 470 500 655 770 900 930 1,100
310 350 616 784 896 1,120 1,288 1,456 1,568 1,904
– – 160 210 240 370 460 540 570 690

27
+
14
5,5
+
14
30°
30°
30°
R4.320/321 ... * .1 R4.320/321 ... * .2
E4.320.30.2.12.C.A2
Bi
[mm]
05. ▼ R4.320.05 .* .12.C R4.321.05 .* .12.C
07. ▼ R4.320.07 .* .12.C R4.321.07 .* .12.C
10. ▼ R4.320.10 .* .12.C R4.321.10 .* .12.C
11. ▼ R4.320.11 .* .12.C R4.321.11 .* .12.C
12. ▼ R4.320.12 .* .12.C R4.321.12 .* .12.C
Bi
[mm]
15. ▼ R4.320.15 .* .12.C R4.321.15 .* .12.C
17. ▼ R4.320.17 .* .12.C R4.321.17 .* .12.C
20. ▼ R4.320.20 .* .12.C R4.321.20 .* .12.C
25. ▼ R4.320.25 .* .12.C R4.321.25 .* .12.C
30. ▼ R4.320.30 .* .12.C R4.321.30 .* .12.C
Bi
[mm]
05. ▼ E4.320.05 .* .12.C E4.321.05 .* .12.C
06. ▼ E4.320.06 .* .12.C E4.321.06 .* .12.C
07. ▼ E4.320.07 .* .12.C E4.321.07 .* .12.C
087. ▼ E4.320.087.* .12.C E4.321.087.* .12.C
09. ▼ E4.320.097.* .12.C E4.321.097.* .12.C
10. ▼ E4.320.10 .* .12.C E4.321.10 .* .12.C
11. ▼ E4.320.11 .* .12.C E4.321.11 .* .12.C
112. ▼ E4.320.112.* .12.C E4.321.112.* .12.C
12. ▼ E4.320.12 .* .12.C E4.321.12 .* .12.C
137. ▼ E4.320.137.* .12.C E4.321.137.* .12.C
15. ▼ E4.320.15 .* .12.C E4.321.15 .* .12.C
162. ▼ E4.320.162.* .12.C E4.321.162.* .12.C
17. ▼ E4.320.17 .* .12.C E4.321.17 .* .12.C
18. ▼ E4.320.18 .* .12.C E4.321.18 .* .12.C
187. ▼ E4.320.187.* .12.C E4.321.187.* .12.C
20. ▼ E4.320.20 .* .12.C E4.321.20 .* .12.C
Bi
[mm]
212. ▼ E4.320.212.* .12.C E4.321.212.* .12.C
23. ▼ E4.320.23 .* .12.C E4.321.23 .* .12.C
237. ▼ E4.320.237.* .12.C E4.321.237.* .12.C
25. ▼ E4.320.25 .* .12.C E4.321.25 .* .12.C
262. ▼ E4.320.262.* .12.C E4.321.262.* .12.C
28. ▼ E4.320.28 .* .12.C E4.321.28 .* .12.C
29. ▼ E4.320.29 .* .12.C E4.321.29 .* .12.C
30. ▼ E4.320.30 .* .12.C E4.321.30 .* .12.C
312. ▼ E4.320.312.* .12.C E4.321.312.* .12.C
325. ▼ E4.320.325.* .12.C E4.321.325.* .12.C
337. ▼ E4.320.337.* .12.C E4.321.337.* .12.C
350. ▼ E4.320.350.* .12.C E4.321.350.* .12.C
362. ▼ E4.320.362.* .12.C E4.321.362.* .12.C
375. ▼ E4.320.375.* .12.C E4.321.375.* .12.C
387. ▼ E4.320.387.* .12.C E4.321.387.* .12.C
400. ▼ E4.320.400.* .12.C E4.321.400.* .12.C
= 1 = 23
4
12
5 7 86 9

 ● Optionally openable along the inner "Z" or the outer radius "E"
 ● Gliding with crossbars assembled along the outer radius and a special guide trough
Order example:  combined with openable crossbars
To receive extender crossbar RHD115 pre-fitted along the outer radius of the-chain®, please add index E: E4.32.10/15RHDE115/10.R.0
To receive extender crossbar RHD115 pre-fitted along the inner radius of the-chain®, please add index Z: E4.32.10/15RHDZ115/10.R.0
Order example:  fitted to side link
To receive extender crossbar RD115 pre-fitted along the outer radius of the-chain®, please add index E: E4.32.18RDE115.R.0
To receive extender crossbar RD115 pre-fitted along the inner radius of the-chain®, please add index Z: E4.32.18RDZ115.R.0
Part No. extender crossbar with
fixed width, as individual parts
Hose Extender
crossbar shape
 Fitted
to side link
 Combine with
openable crossbars
¡ round No Yes
¡ round Yes No
View from the
fixed end
Versions Hose Part No. Part No.
e-chain® with extender crossbar crossbars every link crossbars every 2nd link
Extender crossbar and standard crossbar alternating along the inner and outer radius 1)
Extender crossbar on both sides along the inner and outer radius 2)
Extender crossbar along the outer radius 3)
Extender crossbar along the inner radius 2)
Extender crossbar and standard crossbar alternating along the outer radius 3)
Extender crossbar and standard crossbar alternating along inner radius 1)
1) Minimum bend radius: R 125 2) Minimum bend radius: R 150 3) Minimum bend radius: R 063
Available inner widths
Part number with the width index XXX of the Bi and the radius (R) supplement e.g. E4.32.10B50.150.0 = Bi 100 / e-chain®
with crossbars every link / extender crossbars from both sides along the inner and outer radius / bend radius (R) 150
Round extender crossbar  combined with openable crossbars or  attached
directly on the side link (as viewed from the fixed end)
E4.32.Bi1/Bi2/Bi3.R.0 R4.32.Bi1/Bi2/Bi3.R.0 284.R.